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FRANGAIS Les écouteurs Motif Il A.N.C. sont
compacts, mais offrent un son exceptionnel
et 30 h d'autonomie. La réduction active
du bruit vous permet de profiter de votre
musique sans distraction. Fonctionnalités:
Le son signature Marshall * Réduction
active du bruit « 30 h d'autonomie*
Compatibles Bluetooth® LE Audio ® 70%
de plastique recyclé*** e Recharge sans
fil  Inclus dans I'emballage: Ecouteurs
Motif II AN.C. True Wireless o Etui de
charge e Cable de charge USB-C ¢ Mode
d’emploi avec informations légales et de
sécurité  Embouts d’écouteurs (S, M, L)
Caractéri Tr 3
6,0 mm, dynamique * Plage de fréquence:
de 20 Hz a 20kHz e Connectivité:
Bluetooth 5.3 e Poids: Ecouteur 4,31 g,
Etui de chargement 47,1 g  Application
Marshall: Marshall Bluetooth ® Couleur: Noir

ESPANOL Motif Il AN.C. proporcionan un
sonido monumental en el formato més
pequefio, con hasta 30 horas de tiempo
de reproduccion. La cancelacion activa del
ruido te permite escuchar la misica que
te gusta sin distracciones. Caracteristicas:
Sonido caracteristico de Marshall e
Cancelacion activa de ruido * 30 horas de

ion inaldmbrica  C tible con
Bluetooth® LE Audio ® 70% de plastico
reciclado***  Carga inaldmbrica  Incluido
en la caja: Auriculares Motif II A.N.C.
True wireless ® Estuche de carga e Cable
de carga USB-C * Manual del usuario e
informacion legal y de seguridad  Puntas
de silicona (S, M, L) * Especificaciones
técnicas: Transductor: 6,0 mm, dindmico ¢
Gama De Frecuencias: 20 Hz ~ 20 kHz
Conectividad: Bluetooth 5.3 ® Peso: Auricular
4,31 g, Estuche de carga 47,1 g * Aplicacion
Marshall: Marshall Bluetooth © Color: Negro

DEUTSCH Mit Motif Il A.N.C. kannst du mit
bis zu 30 Stunden Spieldauer groBartigen
Sound im Kleinen Format genieBen.
Dank  aktiver  Gerduschunterdriickung
steht nichts zwischen dir und deiner
Musik.  Ausstattung: ~ Satter  Marshall
Sound e Active Noise Cancelling * 30h
kabellose Spieldauer* e Bluetooth® LE
Audio * 70% Recyclingmaterial*** e
Kabelloses Laden  In der Verpackung
enthalten: Motif Il A.N.C. True-Wireless-
Kopfhorer e Ladebox e USB-C-Ladekabel
 Handbuch sowie rechtliche Informationen
und Sicherheitshinweise ¢ Ohrpolster (S, M, L)
Technische Daten: ~ Wandler: 6,0 mm,
dynamisch e Frequenzbereich: 20 — 20 kHz)
 Konnektivitét: Bluetooth 5.3  Gewicht:
Ohrhdrer 4,31 g, Ladebox 47,1 g * Marshall-
App: Marshall Bluetooth » Farbe: Schwarz
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TRUE WIRELESS

30 HOURS OF WIRELESS PLAYTIME**

6 @ Spotify Tap”

€ Bluetooth’

A.N.C.

INCLUDED IN THE BOX

© Motif Il A.N.C. true wireless headphones
 Charging case
o Ear tips (S, M, L)
* USB-C charging cable
* Quick start guide and
legal & safety information

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

* TRANSDUCER: 6.0 mm, Dynamic
* FREQUENCY RESPONSE: 20 Hz — 20 kHz
© CONNECTIVITY: Bluetooth 5.3
© WEIGHT: Earbud 4.31 g,
Charging case 47.1 g

MARSHALL APP

* Marshall Bluetooth

COLOUR

BLACK

MARSHALLHEADPHONES.COM

Design of device and packaging are intellectual
properties of Zound Industries International AB. © Al
Rights Reserved. MARSHALL, Marshall Amps, their
respective logos, “Marshall” and “Marshall” trade
dress are trademarks and intellectual property of
Marshall Amplification Pic and may not be used without
permission. Permission granted to Zound Industries
International AB. The Bluetooth® wordmark and logos are
registered trademarks owned by the Bluetooth SIG, Inc.
and any use of such marks by Zound Industries is under
license. Spotify® and Spotify Tap logos are trademarks of
Spotify AB. Zound Industries International AB, Centralplan
15, 111 20 Stockholm, Sweden. Designed in Stockholm.
Produced in China.

“6 hours in earbuds, 30 hours total playtime with the
charging case. Calculated using a random selection of
music played at medium volume. “6 heures pour les
écouteurs, 30 heures d'autonomie de lecture totale avec
I'étui de chargement. Calcul effectué sur la base d'une
sélection aléatoire de musique écoutée 4 volume moyen. "6
horas en auriculares, 30 horas de tiempo de reproduccién
total con el estuche de carga. Esto se ha calculado
utiizando una seleccién aleatoria de misica reproducida
a un volumen medio. "6 Std. in Ohrhrem, 30 Std.
Gesamtspieldauer mit der Ladebox. Die Berechnung basiert
auf einer zufélligen Musikauswahl bei mittlerer Lautstérke.
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MOTIF Il A.N.C. OFFERS HUGE SOUND, IN A TINY PACKAGE
WITH UP TO 30 HOURS PLAYING TIME. ACTIVE NOISE
CANCELLATION MEANS YOU CAN LISTEN TO THE MUSIC YOU
LOVE WITH NO DISTRACTIONS.
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READY FOR 70% RECYCLED WIRELESS
BLUETOOTH® LE AUDIO PLASTIC™ CHARGING

“"45% of the product consists of plastic of which 70% is post-consumer recycled (excluding electronic components) ““45% du produit est
constitué de plastique dont 70% i 1t du recyclage (hors é “Elp pone de un 45% de plastico,
del que el 70% es pléstico reciclado (se excluyen los J “"45% des Produkts besteht aus Kunststoff,
wovon 70% recycelter Post-Consumer-Kunststoff ist (mit Ausnahme der elektronischen Bauteile).
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